CH \$190.00 480991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PB Behavioral Health, LLC		04/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Promises Behavioral Health, LLC	
Street Address:	5000 Airport Plaza Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90815	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4809916	BRAVEN
Registration Number:	3825889	ELEMENTS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	3825890	ELEMENTS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	4810017	
Registration Number:	4814051	THREE STRANDS
Registration Number:	4809718	TS
Registration Number:	4814253	YOUR FAITH. YOUR FUTURE. YOUR LIFE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martha B. Allard SIGNATURE: /Martha B Allard/	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 125276	
	SUBMITTER: Martha	lard
DATE CIONED: 04/17/2010	RE: /Martha	lard/
DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2019	NED: 04/17/2	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PROMISES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LLC - DE Amendment Evidence#page1.tif source=PROMISES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LLC - DE Amendment Evidence#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PB BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PB BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC" TO "PROMISES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.



6963846 8100 SR# 20192533355

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobs St. Solicit. Societary of State.

Authentication: 202576277

Date: 04-03-19

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PB BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PB Behavioral Health, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

The name of the limited liability company is Promises Behavioral "FIRST: Health, LLC."

3. This amendment shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on April 3, 2019.

PB BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC

Name: James Floyd

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 04/03/2019 FILED 05:39 PM 04/03/2019 SR 20192533355 - File Number 6963846

RECORDED: 04/17/2019